



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78082701
Name	Craft and Crumb Monster Mash
Ingredients	<b>Wheat Flour (Cereals containing gluten)</b> , Caster Sugar, Milk Choc Chip ( <b>Milk</b> ), whole MILK powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cocoa Butter, SOYA lecithin, ( <b>Soybeans</b> ), glazing agent (acacia gum, carnuba wax, Beewax, shellac), Rice Starch, Edible eyes: Dextrose, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Thickener (Gum Arabic), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax, Shellac), Flavouring, Colour (Carmine, Brilliant Blue, Caramel, Curcumin)
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain gluten cereals
Net Quantity	
Manufacturer's name and address	5 Gloucester Road hampton TW12 5UQ
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	1968
Energy	469 kCal
Fat	20.00g
Of which saturated	12.00g
Carbohydrate	64.00g
Of which sugars	31.00g
Fibre	1.90g
Protein	7.10g
Salt	0.14g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes